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84 28 84 RATO 84 RAT ADJ RATO F FNL F SCROT
DAY DAY DAY CUM DAY WDA 365 365 A HIP R CIRC
WT PER CUM ADG WDA DAY DAY T HT A %IMF REA DISP
TAG SIRE BIRTHDATE TAT ADG  ADG WT WT in M in2 CODE
BGS ANGUS 213 CRUSSELL RD--PINEY FLATS, TN 37686 TELE:423-538-6792
1 DEER VALLEY ALL IN 9/15/16 812 1335 4.82 5.27 108 3.04 90 1123 89 .18 51.0 5.1 37.9 3.31 11.6
2 CURTIN LUMINEER 2001 10/29/16 807 1340 5.71 4.99 102 3.39 101 1244 99 .22 51.2 5.7 37.5 4.73 10.2
3 SAV RECHARGE 3436 12/15/16 810 1255 5.00 4.70 96 3.61 107 1312 104 .27 49.7 5.6 38.0 3.71 13.6
BRENT FREEMAN 2623 JACK TEASLEY RD--PLEASANT VIEW, TN 37146 TELE:615-746-6207
4 WR JOURNEY-1X74 9/15/16 D26 1150 3.57 4.14 85 2.62 78 988 78 .16 51.0 5.1 35.8 3.69 11.3
5 WR JOURNEY-1X74 9/18/16 D28 1190 4.64 4.86 99 2.73 81 1030 82 .22 49.5 4.4 37.0 4.70 11.8 F
CHIMNEY TOP ANGUS 2210 BUFFALO RD--JOHNSON CITY, TN 37604 TELE:
7 K C F BENNETT FORTRESS 9/18/16 D38 1500 4.82 4.98 102 3.44 102 1267 101 .23 52.2 5.7 39.8 3.82 13.3 BSE
8 V. A R DISCOVERY 2240 10/ 7/16 CD3 1400 5.71 4.90 100 3.36 100 1233 98 .28 50.5 5.1 36.0 5.99 11.8
9 QUAKER HILL RAMPAGE OA36 11/ 2/716 D61 1382 5.43 5.21 107 3.53 105 1295 103 .27 51.0 5.7 40.0 5.90 12.7
10 K C F BENNETT FORTRESS 11/21/716 D65 1285 4.29 3.70 76 3.45 103 1262 100 .32 50.0 5.4 33.0 4.69 14.0
DIAMOND M FARMS 372 KEY RD--MOSS, TN 38575 TELE:
11 G A R PROPHET 9/ 4/16 651 1483 4.21 4.32 88 3.30 98 1276 101 .43 51.2 5.0 38.5 5.16 13.2 REG
12 BOYD FORWARD 6025 9/ 8/16 620 1533 5.11 5.45 111 3.44 102 1287 102 .17 52.0 5.5 36.3 3.14 13.2
13 BOYD FORWARD 6025 9/10/16 688 1560 4.82 4.98 102 3.51 104 1295 103 .11 52.0 5.5 37.0 2.15 13.4
14 NICHOLS QUIET LAD T9 9/11/16 6543 1625 5.36 5.87 120 3.67 109 1352 107 .20 52.5 5.8 39.3 4.34 12.6
15 DIAMOND M NEW ALLIANCE 485 10/16/16 661 1408 4.93 4.80 98 3.45 103 1327 105 .34 50.0 5.0 38.0 3.95 12.7
16 DIAMOND M MENTOR THUNDER 413 10/25/16 636 1462 6.14 5.00 102 3.66 109 1383 110 .22 52.5 6.3 37.5 4.35 12.8
17 DIAMOND M MENTOR THUNDER 413 10/29/16 643 1365 4.64 4.74 97 3.46 103 1306 104 .33 51.5 5.9 38.7 4.03 12.8
EXCEL ANGUS 2244 BRIGHTS PIKE--MORRISTOWN, TN 37814 TELE:
18 VAR DISCOVERY 2240 9/28/16 D26 1445 5.36 4.94 101 3.39 101 1248 99 .25 51.5 5.5 39.0 5.00 12.1
19 QUAKER HILL RAMPAGE OA36 10/18/16 D27 1455 5.71 5.63 115 3.58 106 1377 109 .16 51.2 5.6 44.2 4.33 14.0
20 QUAKER HILL RAMPAGE O0A36 11/ 9/16 D29 1345 4.82 5.12 105 3.50 104 1343 107 .21 51.2 5.9 45.0 3.34 14.4
FRIENDSHIP ACRES FARM 5625 BEECH HILL RD--PULASKI, TN 38478 TELE:931-363-1040
21 COLEMAN REGIS 904 9/ 2/16 F506 1432 4.18 4.95 101 3.17 94 1171 93 .19 52.7 5.8 39.6 3.95 12.0
22 CONNEALY COMRADE 1385 9/ 4/16 F508 1433 6.36 4.85 99 3.18 95 1215 96 .22 52.0 5.4 37.2 3.77 11.2
GARRETT FARMS 1820 NORTH YORK HWY--JAMESTOWN, TN 38556 TELE:931-879-2970
23 GRANGER GREAT FALLS 458 9/18/16 615 1635 4.64 4.88 100 3.75 111 1419 113 .26 52.5 5.9 36.0 2.93 13.5
24 AAR DASH 111A 9/29/16 625 1550 5.18 4.70 96 3.65 109 1341 106 .22 52.5 6.0 44.0 4.27 13.9
HUNTER FARMS 1067 WILL THOMPSON RD--SPARTA, TN 38583 TELE:931-761-2481
25 S AV FINAL ANSWER 0035 9/21/16 621 1487 4.00 5.32 109 3.43 102 1265 100 .25 52.7 6.0 38.1 5.59 13.5
JRS ANGUS FARMS 1984 GRAEFEUBURG--LAWRENCEBURG, KY 40342 TELE:502-839-6894
29 JRS IN FOCUS 250 RV 9/14/16 668 1460 5.00 4.56 93 3.32 99 1263 100 .18 53.5 6.3 33.6 2.80 12.2 STR
30 JRS CONFIDENCE FOCUS 127 9/16/16 658 1698 5.29 6.08 124 3.88 115 1466 116 .16 53.0 6.1 42.2 3.26 14.2
31 JRS CONFIDENCE FOCUS 127 10/14/716 669 1472 2.75 4.61 94 3.59 107 1358 108 .24 52.0 5.9 39.0 3.28 11.8
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KENNETH KELLY ANGUS 918 FACTORY RD--WAYNESBORO, TN 38485 TELE:931-722-5565
33 WR JOURNEY-1X74 9/ 9716 665 1428 5.11 4.20 86 3.21 95 1183 94 .21 52.5 5.8 39.3 5.03 12.6
34 CONNEALY CAPITALIST 028 9/ 9716 666 1472 5.25 4.58 94 3.31 98 1279 102 .17 51.0 5.0 39.5 3.34 13.5
35 KCF BENNETT ABSOLUTE 9/12/16 667 1545 4.64 4.92 100 3.50 104 1328 105 .30 53.0 6.0 38.9 4.05 14.7
36 KK REGIS FORWARD 431 10/ 2/16 671 1410 5.18 4.52 92 3.34 99 1288 102 .28 51.7 5.6 35.0 4.16 13.3
LUNN ANGUS 570 HALEY BRANCH RD--BURNS, TN 37029 TELE:615-915-9053
37 PLATTEMERE WEIGH UP K630 10/ 7/716 1621 1242 4.89 5.06 103 2.98 89 1096 87 .18 50.5 5.1 36.5 4.25 11.6
38 PLATTEMERE WEIGH UP K630 10/11/16 1615 1302 7.04 5.83 119 3.15 94 1160 92 .21 50.5 5.2 35.5 5.20 11.9
39 PLATTEMERE WEIGH UP K630 10/15/716 1638 1240 5.89 4.88 100 3.03 90 1136 90 .17 50.0 5.0 35.0 3.56 10.3
LYNN ANGUS 1014 LOVERS LEAP RD--KINGSTON SPRINGS, TN 37082 TELE:615-952-593
41 HILLTOP OPEN RANGE 2279 9/11/16 DBO1 1220 5.71 5.35 109 2.75 82 1077 85 .14 51.0 5.0 36.3 3.28 10.2
42 L A MYTTY 42w 9/12/16 DN7 1365 5.00 4.27 87 3.09 92 1179 94 .18 52.7 5.9 37.3 3.33 11.4
43 QUAKER HILL RAMPAGE OA36 9/26/16 DA28 1535 6.43 5.36 109 3.59 107 1359 108 .22 52.2 5.8 38.7 3.65 11.2
44 L A MYTTY 42w 9/26/16 DA58 1375 3.93 4.32 88 3.21 95 1223 97 .29 51.5 5.5 39.0 3.28 10.0
45 LA 10X UPWARD A95 10/ 3/16 118D 1380 4.11 4.62 94 3.28 98 1265 100 .19 51.5 5.6 35.5 4.84 10.8
46 LA 10X UPWARD A95 10/23/16 D7 1325 6.43 4.96 101 3.30 98 1272 101 .20 50.0 5.1 37.5 4.18 10.1
47 LA MYTTY 42w 11/21/16 D16B 1108 4.57 4.12 84 2.98 89 1088 86 .29 49.7 5.4 32.5 3.67 11.4 BSE
48 L A MYTTY 42w 11/29/16 X08D 1272 4.71 4.93 101 3.49 104 1275 101 .24 50.2 5.6 35.0 3.90 13.3
49 L A MYTTY 42w 12/ 9716 186D 1158 2.79 3.65 75 3.27 97 1212 96 .33 50.7 6.0 35.0 3.06 10.9
MATHIS ANGUS FARMS 2882 TOTTYS BEND RD--DUCK RIVER, TN 38454 TELE:931-729-3864
50 QUAKER HILL RAMPAGE OA36 9/ 2/16 92D 1685 5.54 5.69 116 3.73 111 1375 109 .19 52.0 5.4 40.3 4.32 13.7
51 SAV PLATINUM 0010 9/ 4/16 89D 1470 4.11 4.46 91 3.27 97 1225 97 .25 51.5 5.2 40.8 4.49 11.2
52 PLATTEMERE WEIGH UP K360 9/ 5/16 114D 1645 5.36 6.01 123 3.66 109 1352 107 .14 52.5 5.7 40.1 4.07 12.3
53 QUAKER HILL RAMPAGE OA36 10/ 2/16 108D 1502 5.61 5.26 108 3.56 106 1309 104 .21 52.0 5.8 34.5 3.07 13.1
MEDLIN ANGUS 672 HOLLADY RD--COOKEVILLE, TN 38501 TELE:
54 RB TOUR OF DUTY 177 9/ 9/16 1621 1505 5.71 5.18 106 3.38 100 1248 99 .12 53.2 6.1 39.9 1.90 11.6
55 RB TOUR OF DUTY 177 9/10/16 1622 1488 4.93 5.25 107 3.35 100 1235 98 .18 53.0 6.0 42.5 5.45 13.6
MILLS ANGUS FARMS 1487 APPLE VALLEY COURT--COOKEVILLE, TN 38501 TELE:931-261-5308
56 QUAKER HILL RAMPAGE OA36 9/ 1/16 303 1510 5.71 4.98 102 3.33 99 1230 98 .35 52.7 5.8 37.4 5.67 11.0
57 QUAKER HILL RAMPAGE OA36 9/ 4/16 306 1628 5.82 6.29 128 3.62 108 1355 108 .14 53.7 6.3 37.5 4.21 14.1
58 QUAKER HILL RAMPAGE O0A36 9/ 9/16 313 1802 7.93 6.73 137 4.05 120 1513 120 .20 54.0 6.5 40.6 4.45 14.4
59 JINDRA DOUBLE VISION 9/11/16 314 1428 4.93 4.89 100 3.22 96 1210 96 .22 53.2 6.1 37.8 3.57 12.0
60 QUAKER HILL RAMPAGE O0A36 10/ 3716 318 1720 5.89 6.07 124 4.09 122 1502 119 .29 52.7 6.2 34.7 4.20 15.3
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MOUNTAIN VIEW RANCH 1487 SPRINGVALE RD--MORRISTOWN, TN 37813 TELE:
61 HAYNES OUTRIGHT 452 10/ 9/16 D126 1238 2.96 4.74 97 2.98 89 1098 87 .26 48.5 4.1 36.5 2.70 12.8 F
62 BALDRIDGE JENNINGS 10/14/16 D127 1245 4.82 4.61 94 3.04 90 1177 93 .21 49.0 4.4 36.2 4.69 12.6 F
PLATEAU FARMS 1487 APPLE VALLEY COURT--COOKEVILLE, TN 38501 TELE:931-261-5308
63 QUAKER HILL RAMPAGE O0A36 9/ 8/16 311 1385 4.11 4.50 92 3.11 92 1145 91 .18 52.0 5.5 34.4 4.06 12.3
64 WR JOURNEY-1X74 9/20/16 315 1480 6.79 4.70 96 3.41 101 1257 100 .27 52.5 5.9 39.4 5.37 13.4
66 G A R PROPHET D4283 10/14/16 323 1398 4.39 4.94 101 3.41 101 1313 104 .29 51.2 5.5 40.5 3.29 12.6
RAINBOW ANGUS 213 CRUSSELL RD--PINEY FLATS, TN 37686 TELE:423-538-6792
67 DEER VALLEY TEN X 3014 9/13/16 969 1365 5.00 4.69 96 3.10 92 1183 94 .21 51.0 5.1 35.8 3.66 12.4
68 PVF INSIGHT 0129 10/ 6/16 972 1285 1.96 3.76 77 3.07 91 1132 90 .18 50.5 5.1 35.2 2.59 11.8
RICHVIEW ANGUS 590 BARNETT BRIDGE RD--LANCING, TN 37770 TELE:423-965-3667
70 CONNEALY IN FOCUS 4925 9/25/16 2376 1678 6.00 5.27 108 3.91 116 1439 114 .26 52.7 6.1 40.0 5.11 14.8
RURAL VENTURE FARMS 1101 CROOKED CREEK RD--LAWRENCEBURG, KY 40342 TELE:502-839-5557
71 JRS IN FOCUS 250 RV 9/26/16 536 1542 4.89 4.76 97 3.60 107 1345 107 .30 52.5 6.0 36.3 4.53 12.8
SHOALLY BRANCH ANGUS FARM 173 SHOALLY BRANCH RD--LEOMA, TN 38468 TELE:931-852-4785
74 HOOVER DAM 10/ 7/16 006B 1320 5.00 4.05 83 3.17 94 1270 101 .19 50.5 5.1 34.7 4.27 12.6
75 AAR TEN X 7008 SA 11/16/16 052E 1355 5.00 4.02 82 3.59 107 1314 104 .28 50.7 5.7 48.0 4.45 13.6 BSE
STANLEY WRIGHT & SONS 150 MILL CREEK RD--JAMESTOWN, TN 38556 TELE:931-879-6837
76 MILL BRAE IDENTIFIED 4031 9/ 6/16 608 1382 4.18 4.23 86 3.08 92 1199 95 .23 49.5 4.2 - 4.47 13.8 F
77 MILL BRAE 1DENTIFIED 4031 9/ 7/16 609 1348 5.64 4.51 92 3.02 90 1115 88 .25 52.0 5.5 41.5 5.07 11.0
78 SWS PLATTEMERE 302 9/13/16 614 1500 4.29 5.15 105 3.40 101 1293 103 .23 52.5 5.8 37.9 6.82 12.3
79 SWS PLATTEMERE 302 9/21/16 615 1525 4.29 5.48 112 3.52 105 1317 104 .18 50.7 5.0 35.4 4.14 14.1
T & S FARMS 8446 OLD SPENCER RD--PIKEVILLE, TN 37367 TELE:423-881-3605
81 QUAKER HILL RAMPAGE OA36 10/24/16 1130 1242 4.00 4.29 88 3.11 92 1180 94 .18 51.5 5.8 34.2 3.98 13.0
WHITE RIDGE ANGUS 269 DOWNEY RD--CHUCKEY, TN 37641 TELE:423-444-3857
82 WR JOURNEY-1X74 11/ 7/16 662 1325 5.71 3.81 78 3.43 102 1257 100 .23 53.5 7.0 34.0 3.04 14.2

AVGS

5.00 3.36 1260
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REAVES CHAROLAIS 5840 W ALLENS BRIDGE RD--GREENEVILLE, TN 37743 TELE:
83 LT LEDGER 0332P 10/24/16 0398 1152 4.71 4.73 92 2.88 87 1058 87 .14 50.0 5.1 32.7 4.11 13.2 BSE
WELCOME GROVE CHAROLAIS 1120 WELCOME GROVE RD--MOSHEIM, TN 37818 TELE:
84 LT LEDGER 0332 P 9/ 6/16 1616 1607 5.96 5.83 113 3.59 109 1326 109 .23 55.0 7.0 40.2 3.95 13.9
85 LT LEDGER 0332 P 10/ 1/16 1618 1300 5.71 4.99 97 3.07 93 1133 93 .19 50.5 5.0 38.7 3.02 12.9
86 BAMBOO PASSPORT 1327 11/12/16 1020 1382 5.07 5.08 99 3.63 110 1348 111 .18 52.0 6.3 38.5 2.79 15.7
4  CHAROLAIS AVGS 5.37 . 3.29 1216
R R R o S HEREFORD nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
C G FARMS 447 GRASSY BRANCH RD--DAYTON, TN 37321 TELE:423-775-0777
87 CL 1DOMINO 9125W 1ET 12/17/16 611 1182 4.89 4.37 106 3.42 108 1243 107 .25 50.2 5.9 36.2 3.00 11.6
CUNNINGHAM HEREFORDS 1075 CUNNINGHAM RD--SPRING CITY, TN 37381 TELE:423-365-6962
88 NJW 73S M326 TRUST 100w 9/23/16 D608 1330 4.46 3.81 93 3.09 97 1138 98 .26 51.5 5.4 36.7 3.66 12.8
89 CL 1 DOMINO 9125W 1ET 10/21/16 D626 1245 3.39 3.89 95 3.09 97 1135 97 .36 50.5 5.3 35.2 2.23 12.0
90 MSU TCF REVOLUTION 4R 10/24/16 D627 1230 5.00 4.37 106 3.08 97 1149 99 .23 51.5 5.8 32.5 2.92 12.7
4 HEREFORD AVGS 4.44 . 3.17 1166
LIGON SIMMENTALS 1362 DYER CREEK RD--COOKEVILLE, TN 38501 TELE:
93 R B TOUR OF DUTY 177 9/12/16 D256 1378 4.04 4.44 101 3.12 92 1148 91 .14 51.0 5.0 34.1 1.91 14.5
SCOTT VALLEY FARM 2241 MOORESVILLE PIKE--CULLEOKA, TN 38451 TELE:931-987-2234
96 VDAR REALLY WINDY 4097 9/13/16 47CD 1295 3.75 3.67 83 2.94 87 1142 91 .26 51.5 5.3 35.4 2.90 15.2
97 VSF UNITED WAY 68B 9/25/16 98D 1590 5.00 4.94 112 3.71 110 1384 110 .21 53.0 6.2 39.5 2.85 14.6
98 KCF BENNETT SOUTHSIDE 9/28/16 21WD 1460 4.64 4.76 108 3.43 102 1262 100 .17 53.0 6.2 36.7 3.11 13.1
99 HOOK"S BEACON 56B 11/10/16 35RD 1295 5.18 4.14 94 3.38 100 1258 100 .25 50.0 5.4 38.0 3.84 14.9
100 HOOK*"S BEACON 56B 11/16/16 12XD 1392 3.46 4.52 103 3.69 109 1350 107 .22 51.5 6.1 39.2 3.98 16.0 BSE
6 SIMMANGUS AVGS 4.35 . 3.38 1257
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GEORGE BUSBY 4252 COUNTY ROAD 5--REPTON, AL 36475 TELE:
92 TLCI CATALYST A324 9/ 5/16 D511 1275 4.82 3.83 93 2.84 89 1111 93 .18 51.5 5.2 38.2 3.07 14.4
LIGON SIMMENTALS 1362 DYER CREEK RD--COOKEVILLE, TN 38501 TELE:
94 ASR SECOND CHANCE w928 10/ 8/16 D356 1425 5.00 4.14 100 3.43 108 1259 106 .32 53.2 6.5 37.5 2.39 16.2
95 ASR SECOND CHANCE w928 10/11/16 D376 1345 4.46 4.40 107 3.26 103 1197 101 .24 51.0 5.4 38.0 2.99 14.4
3 SIMMENTAL AVGS 4.76 . 3.18 1189
88 ALL BREED AVGS 4.94 0.00 3.35 1251

DISPOSAL CODES:

G=GAIN RATIO AND YRLNG WT RATIO AVG< 80
Y=YRLNG WT RATIO< 85

F=FRAME LESS THAN 5.0

SC=SCROTAL CIRCUMFERENCE

BSE=BREEDING SOUNDNESS EXAM

REG EXCESS WHITE
STR STRUCTURE OR FEET

THE FOLLOWING BULLS WILL BE RECHECKED ON JAN. 9, 2018 FOR BSE PASSAGE.
8, 9, 10, 12, 19, 20, 24, 49, 54, 55, 63, 77, 89



